

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Criminal Revision No. 18 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 18 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000784-2025

JO CODE No. WB-842

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist.& Sess Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

**(Reference:- C.R Case No. 156 of 2025, Kushmandi Excise Circle S.I's S.L No. 14 of 25-26
dated 01-05-2025).**

Order No. 03

02-02-2026

Revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge Dilip Chandra Roy files hazira on behalf of the State.

Heard argument from both sides in full.

Fix 21-02-2026 for delivery of judgement.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)

(WB-00842)

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**